
REOUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
:e, 

Date August 6. 1 999 

1. Division -Staff Ya C o m i c a t i m l l s t e r  

2. OPIl Canmmications/lsler 

3. Dcll Legal Services 

4. m t e d  W e t  T i t l e  

No. 5585 i sswd  t o  La Gran Union Connunisations lnc. for v io lat ion of Rule 25-4.0161, F. A. C.. Regulatow 

Assessment Fees: Teleconnnications C m n i e s .  and 25-24.520. F. A. C..ReDorti~~ Requirements 

Cancellation bv Florida Public Service C m i s s i w l  of Pav TeledIone Cert i f icate 

5. Sumnested Docket I lail i tw l i s t  (attach scp ra te  sheet f f  necessary) 

A. Provide NMES CULY for regulated conpanies or ACROUYMS WLY regulated industries, 
as s h a n  in  Rule 25-22.106, F.A.C. 

E. Provide CCUPLETE n- and address for a l l  others. (Match reDresentatives t o  clients.) 

1. Parties and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

Marco A. Ruiz 

2. Interested Persons and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6. Check-: 
XX Docmentation i s  attached. - 
- Docmentation u i l l  be provided with recmnda t ion .  

I:\PSC\RAR\UP\ESTDKT. 
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As o f  08/26/1999 

T6261: La Gran Union Comnunications Inc. 
4160 West 16th Avenue, Suite 201 
Hialeah, FL 33012-5853 

Liaison: Marco A. Ruiz, Vice President, (305) 364-0069 

Certif icates: 5585, Status i s  active, 

Dates : Effective Date 03/10/1998 
Inactive Date / / 
s Unknown 01/01/1998 through 12/31/1998 RAF Owed: 

- 7 -  



h n 

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on 

l_..,. 
x__/ I_ , i I  *---* .. z the following. Company: ,.. 

IA GRAN UNION Ct3MUNICATIW INC. - E 2 6 1  

The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the 
following reason(s) : 

IMK Addressee Unknown 
-Attempted - Not Known 

RECEIVED - Box Closed - No Order 
- Forwarding Order Expired 
- Insufficient Address 

- No Forward Order on File 
- No Mail Receptacle/Vacant 
- No Such Person or Number 
- No Such Office in State 
- No Such Street 
- Not at this Address 
- Refused 
2 X X -  Return to Sender 
- Return for Better Address 
- Unable to Forward 
- Unable to Locate 
- Unclaimed 
- Undeliverable as Addressed - vacant 
-Verification of Address furnished by Post Office 

__ Moved, Left No Forwarding Address JUL 3 0  1999 

CMU 

Please furnish us with a current address, both for and locatiw. 
Also. we need to have and since they have moved. Should 
you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have 
the Company's certificate canceled? 

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information. 

/*g 
Attachment (s) 

I 
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M E M O R A N D U M  

June 4 ,  1999 

TO: 

FROM : 

I a- Piyisiw,, QC: -fcrtionn 

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 17 

RE: Returned Mail 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on 

the following Company: 3rd- 
IA (;RAN UNION COMJNIC?i"IONS INC. - E 2 6 1  

The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the 
following reason(s) : 

- Addressee Unknown 
- Attempted - Not Known 
- Box Closed - No Order - Forwarding Order Expired - Insufficient Address 
E Moved, Left No Forwarding Address - No Forward Order on File - No Mail Receptacle/Vacant - No Such Person or Number - No Such Office in State 
- No Such Street - Not at this Address - Refused 
JXX- Return to Sender 
- Return for Better Address 
- Unable to Forward 
- Unable to Locate 
- Unclaimed - Undeliverable as Addressed - Vacant 
-Verification of Address furnished by Post Office 

Please furnish us with a current address, both for and location. 
Also, we need to have and since they have moved. Should 
you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have 
the Company's certificate canceled? 

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information. 

/&g 
Attachment ( 8 )  



A 6 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
~ O F ~ & ~ R l l N Q  Commisrionm: 

JOEGARCIA,CHAlRMAN . BLANcAS. BAY& 
J. TERRY DWSON DIRECTOR 
SUSAN F. CURK (850) 4134770 
J U  L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR 

#ilUblit g)erbitr ~mmie'e'ion 
March 4. 1999 

La Gran Union Communications Inc 
4160 West 16th Avenue. Sui te 201 
Hialeah. FL 33012-5853 

Dear S i r  o r  Madam: 

The Commission i s  reviewing i t s  information on regulated u t i l i t i e s .  Please 
check the information below and note any change(s) on t h i s  l e t t e r ,  and re tu rn  the  
l e t t e r  t o  us w i th in  15 days o f  receipt .  Pursuant t o  Comnission Rule 25-22.005(7), 
F.A.C. ,  any future changes i n  t h i s  information must be reported t o  us i n  wri t ing.  
Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincerely . 

Blanca S .  Bay6 

La Gran Union Comnunications Inc. 

Location: 
4160 West 16th Avenue. Sui te  201 
H i  a1 eah , FL 33012-5853 Hialeah, FL 33012-5853 

Mai 1 i ng Address : 
4160 West 16th Avenue, Sui te  201 

Liaison Off icer(s):  
Marco A .  Ruiz. Vice President. (305) 364-0069 

FAX No(s): 
Internet  e-mail address: 
Internet  home a address: 
FEID Number: 6E-EO508B 
Company Code: TG261 Cert i f icate(s1:  5585 

Date Completed: By : 

/"G 9-lO-7k 
a& 1 ~ - / - 9 k  3 d  

C A P I T A L ~ ~ L E  O m r r ~ * 2 5 4 0  SHUM~RO O A I C B O ~ V ~ * T ~  FL3239c)-0850 
Am M b m d v e  A6hWZqmll oppOm.ifJ Elployrr 

P s C W e b m i i e r n ~ d p r  I m b n e l  E-&: mm-allu 
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STATE OF RORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

SUSAN F. CLARK 

STEW m B L E ,  DIRECTOR 
DIVISION OF AOMTNISTRATION 
(850) 413-6330 

March 12, 1999 

TG261 
La Gran Union Communications Inc. 
41 60 West 16th Avenue, Suite 201 
Hialeah, FL 33012-5853 

Deliiauent Notice 

According to the Commission’s records, we have not received payment for your 1998 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee covering January 1, through December 31, 1998, which was due on February 1, 
1999. If your R4F filing and payment are not received by April 1, 1999, your certificate may 
be canceled, and your account may be referred to the Commission’s Division of Legal Services 
for appropriate action. 

This is also to advise that pursuant to Florida Law, you shall add interest charges at 12% per 
annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof up to a maximum of 25%, 
in addition to the delinquent amount due. If you have paid your fees, please provide us with 
your check number and the date that it was paid. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Jackie Knight at (850) 413-6267. 

c: Jackie Knight 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SAuhuRo OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An AnirmaHve ActionIEqoal Oppor(lnnity Employer 

PSC Websih: r r r . ~ r i m r t / p c  l a h n e t  E-m.il: conuct@pc.rutell.us 
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TO A x O D  PENALTY AND MEREST CHARGES. THE JLATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RE- MUST BE FILED ON dEFORE @ 2 1 0 ~ / ~ ~  

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 
Florida Public Service Commission 

(%e Nln% llrrmnias M Bsck or Foorm) 
I I 

Estimated Return I TG261 La Gran Union Communications Inc. 
Actual Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
03/10/1998 TO 
12/31/1998 

4160 West 16th Avenue, Suite 201 
Hialeah, FL 33012-5853 

cnrtv] FOR PSC USE ONLY 

P 
0603002 
o04011 

5 I 

Posanark Date 
Initials of FTeparer 

LINE 
NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5.  

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION ' AMOUNT 

Gross Operating Revenue $ 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 

LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local. Telephone Companies 
(Attach Listing)* 

TOTAL REXENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 

Penalty for Late Payment 

Interest for Late Payment 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

AS PROYIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINlMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AM) RETLiRNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

'Each amount paid by a pay lelephm m p a n y  w a lclceommuoicatim company providing locol rrrvicr for use of the h o l  mmrk shall be deducted from inlmtate revenue for 

pulp01c1 of determining the mwt of the regulalory fee aswrvd the pay tclepMne m p a n y .  

I .  the undersigned ownerlofficer of the above-ouned company. have read the foregoing and declvs Umt w the best of my lmowiedge and belief the above 
infmmticm is a uue and E D ~ E ~  stincmrm. I am aware mSt pnsuant m Section 837.M. Florida Statutes, whocver lolowingly makes a false statement in writing with 
the intent to mislead a public servant in me perf0-e of his official duty shall be guilty of a midemawr of the second d e w .  

(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ) Fax Number ( ) 
(Please plint Nam) 

F.E.I. No. 

PSCICMU-26 1Rrv.4l98) 
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M E M O R A N D U M  

October 1, 1998 

TO: 

FROM : 

Rick Moses, Division of Communications 

Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting // 
7 7,g 

We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on 

the following Company: 2nd Resue* 
IA GFaN UNION  CATIONS INC. - rpG26l) 

The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the 

following reason(s) : 

- Addressee Unknown 
-Attempted - Not Known 
- Box Closed - No Order - Forwarding Order Expired - Insufficient Address 
- No Forward Order on File - No Mail Receptacle/Vacant - No Such Person or Number - No Such Office in State - No Such Street - Not at this Address - Refused 
XXx Return to Sender - Return for Better Address - Unable to Forward - Unable to Locate - Unclaimed - Undeliverable as Addressed 

Moved, Left No Forwarding Address 

- Vacant 
-Verification of Address furnished by Post Office 

Please furnish us with a current address, both for mail and location. 

Also, we need to have new uhone and fax numbers since they have moved. Should 

you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have 

the Company's certificate canceled? 

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information. 

/nbg 
Attachment ( 8 )  





M E M O R A N D U M  

September 10, 1998 

TO: Rick Moses, Division of communications 

FROM : 

RE: Returned Mail 

Normye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 12 3 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
We have received returned mail from the United States Post Office on 

the following Company: 

LA GRAW UHIOOP -CATIm IUC. (TG261) 

The Post Office returned the mail on the above Company stating the 

following reason(s) : 

XXx Addressee Unknown 
-Attempted - Not Known 
- Box Closed - No Order 

~ - Forwarding Order w i r e d  - Insufficient Address 
-Moved, Left No Forwarding Address - NO Forward Order on File 
- No Such Person or Number - No Such Office in State - No Such Street - Not at this Address - Refused 
XXx Return to Sender - Return for Better Address - Unable to Forward - Unable to Locate - Unclaimed - Undeliverable as Addressed 

- No Mail Receptacle/Vacant -. 

RECEIVED 
UW t u ;:;; 

- vacant 
-Verification of Address furnished by Post Office 

Please furnish us with a current address, both for mail and loca t ion. 
Also, we need to have gew Dhone and fax numberg since they have moved. Should 

you not be able to get a current address, can staff initiate proceedings to have 

the Company's certificate canceled? 

Copy of returned envelope attached for your information. 

/nbg 
Attachment (a)  
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